



3073.25wp

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

909 WRIT PETITION NO. 3073 OF 2025

DR. RAJENDRA SURYABHAN LAWANDE

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
AND OTHERS**

....

Mr A. G. Ambetkar, Advocate for petitioner

Mr S. R. Wakale, A.G.P. for respondent Nos.1 to 8

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL

AND

PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, JJ.

DATE : 4th March, 2025

PER COURT:

Issue notice for final disposal to the respondents,
returnable on 08/04/2025. The learned A.G.P. waives service of notice
on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 8.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

sjk