



1

await service

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1 WRIT PETITION NO. 39 OF 2025

BHARAT MADHUKARRAO NALGE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

AND

2 WRIT PETITION NO. 133 OF 2025

LAXMAN NARAYAN KADAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH REVENUE
MINISTER AND OTHERS

...

AND

3 WRIT PETITION NO. 534 OF 2025

NAMDEO KISAN RAUT AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

AND

4 WRIT PETITION NO. 535 OF 2025

SHIVAJI BHUJANGRAO AMBATWAD

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
AND OTHERS

...

AND

5 WRIT PETITION NO. 780 OF 2025

RAJARAM RANU BENDKOLI AND OTHERS

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR VERMA IPS DIRECTOR GENERAL OF
POLICE AND OTHERS

...
AND

6 WRIT PETITION NO. 3013 OF 2025

SANTOSH AMBADAS SHEVALE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...
AND

7 WRIT PETITION NO. 3034 OF 2025

MUKADDAR VAJIRBHAI PATHAN AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...
AND

8 WRIT PETITION NO. 3073 OF 2025

RAJENDRA SURYABHAN LAWANDE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...
AND

9 WRIT PETITION NO. 3563 OF 2025

SHRI SANT GULABBABA BAHUUDDESHIYA SHIKSHAN
PRASARAK MANDAL THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...
AND

**10 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION (STAMP) NO. 30278
OF 2024**

HIRALAL MAGAN CHAUDHARI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL
&
PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 08th April, 2025

Per Court :-

Await service of notice to the respective respondents for a period of six weeks.

2. Leave granted to serve the unserved respondents privately.

3. Interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

4. Wherever there is interim relief, the petitioner shall serve the unserved respondents privately and file an affidavit of service, without which interim relief may not be continued on the next date.

kps

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.) (MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)