



{1}

951-wp-6650-2023

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

951 WRIT PETITION NO. 6650 OF 2023

Sunil Laxman Takale

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6658 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6659 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6660 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6652 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6653 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6654 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6655 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6656 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6657 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6651 OF 2023

Mr. Arvind Gopalrao Ambetkar, Advocate for the Petitioners in all
petitions

Mr. S.R. Wakle, AGP for State

927 WRIT PETITION NO. 12755 OF 2024

Anil Vasant Rao Patil

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

Mr. S.R. Wakle, AGP for State

928 WRIT PETITION NO. 12756 OF 2024

Chandrakant Sukhdevo Nikam

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

Mrs. V.S. Chaudhari, AGP for State

931 WRIT PETITION NO. 3073 OF 2025

Rajendra Suryabhan Lawande

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

Mr. S.R. Wakle, AGP for State

935 WRIT PETITION NO. 5414 OF 2025

Gajanan Eknath Patil

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

Mrs. V.S. Chaudhari, AGP for State

WRIT PETITION NO. 6067 OF 2023

Popat s/o Gangaram Narad

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & Others

WRIT PETITION NO. 11974 OF 2024

Nanasaheb s/o Somnath Sudruk

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & Others
Mr. P.K. Lakhotiya, AGP for State

.....

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 18th APRIL, 2026

ORDER :

1. One week's time is granted to respondents by way of last chance for filing reply, if any. If the reply is not filed within one week, the concerned Education Officer shall personally remain present before this Court on the next date.
2. Stand over to 27.04.2026.

(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)